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Fire Department (Fire‐Rescue)  

Maurice Luque, Program Manager  
619‐533‐4418, MLuque@sandiego.gov 

 
Library Department  

Marion Hubbard, Senior Public Information Officer 
619‐236‐5848, MHubbard@sandiego.gov 

 
Park & Recreation Department  

Jim Winter, Project Officer II  
619‐235‐5257, JWinter@sandiego.gov  

 
Public Utilities Department   

Arian Collins, Supervising Public Information Officer  
619‐527‐3121, ACollins@sandiego.gov 

Kurt Kidman – Customer Support, Supervising Public Information Officer 
619‐533‐4185, KKidman@sandiego.gov 

Eric Symons – Long‐Range Planning and Water Resources, Supervising Public Information Officer 
858‐614‐5795, ESymons@sandiego.gov 

 
Public Works Department  

Racquel Vasquez, Senior Public Information Officer  
619‐533‐3196, RVasquez@sandiego.gov 

Pierrette Storey, Senior Public Information Officer  
619‐533‐3781, PStorey@sandiego.gov 

 
Transportation & Storm Water Department 

Bill Harris, Supervising Public Information Officer 
858‐541‐4354, BillHarris@sandigeo.gov 

 
Environmental Services Department  

Dennis Williams Public Information Officer 
858‐573‐1241, WilliamsDL@sandiego.gov 

Jose Ysea, Public Information Officer 
858‐573‐1291, JYsea@sandiego.gov 

 
Police Department  

Lieutenant Andra Brown 
 619‐531‐2675, aebrown@pd.sandiego.gov 

Detective Gary Hassen  
619‐531‐2900, ghassen@pd.sandiego.gov 

 
Development Services (and Neighborhood Code Compliance)  

Linda Pfeifer, Senior Public Information Officer 
619‐687‐5977, LPfeifer@sandiego.gov 


